

2016 Snow Melt and Sidewalk Replacement Project

Engineers Estimate	Hallmark Construction, Inc.
--------------------	-----------------------------

Location #1

200 Block of E. Front St. (north side) & 000 Block of Cass St. (east side)

Item No.	Est Qty	Unit	Description of Items	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	1.00	LSUM	MOBILIZATION / PEDESTRIAN & TRAFFIC CONTROL	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 87,014.00	\$ 87,014.00
2	5684.00	SFT	CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVAL	\$ 4.00	\$ 22,736.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 56,840.00
3	37.00	SFT	CONCRETE SIDEWALK / DRIVE / RAMP REPLACEMENT, 6 INCH	\$ 8.00	\$ 296.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 296.00
4	5684.00	SFT	CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT, 4 INCH	\$ 8.00	\$ 45,472.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 39,788.00
5	2169.00	SFT	BRICK SIDEWALK REMOVAL / REPLACEMENT	\$ 15.00	\$ 32,535.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 26,028.00
6	100.00	FT	CURB, CONC, DET E2	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00
7	22.00	FT	DECTABLE WARNING, CAST IRON, UNCOATED, 24 INCH WIDE	\$ 45.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,980.00
8	12.00	EA	TREE GRATE MAINTENANCE	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00
9	54.00	EA	ADJUST UTILITY BOXES	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,400.00
10	1.00	LSUM	TEMPORARY BOARDWALK SIDEWALKS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
11	1.00	LSUM	STATE THEATER HAND PRINT TILES AND BRICK PAVERS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00
12	62.00	FT	STATE THEATER MECHANICAL JOINT	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,480.00
13	7887.00	SFT	SITE PREPARATION / CLEAN UP / RESTORATION	\$ 2.85	\$ 22,477.95	\$ 2.00	\$ 15,774.00
14	7887.00	SFT	SNOW MELT TUBING WITH GROUND INSULATION	\$ 10.00	\$ 78,870.00	\$ 12.29	\$ 96,931.23
15	10.00	EA	TRAFFIC SIGN POST 4 INCH PVC SLEEVE, INSTALLED	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00
Subtotal					\$ 262,216.95		\$ 359,931.23
Subtotal					\$ 262,216.95		\$ 359,931.23
Boiler System Design-Build					\$ 70,000.00		\$ 97,500.00
Engineering					\$ 30,860.00		\$ 30,860.00
5 % Contingency					\$ 13,082.97		\$ 17,996.91
Total Project Cost					\$ 376,159.92		\$ 506,288.14